

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19357/2007

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12694 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12698 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13383 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19940 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20136 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20581 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag Dave,Adv.

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti service is allowed as prayed for in his letter dated 27.8.2008. Office has to clarify the statement so far as SLP(C)No.19940/2007 is concerned. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 5.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar