

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19357/2007

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petitions were called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. D.B.Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

To be listed next week.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Maste