

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19357/2007

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 12694 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 12698 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 13383 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 19940 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20136 of 2007, SLP(C) NO. 20581 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 26191 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 30609 of 2008

Date: 26/02/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adv.

For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra , Adv(N.P.)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi , Adv(N.P.)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv(N.P.)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.(N.P.)

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Rameshwar Pd. Goyal, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)

(Shown on 6.3.2009)