

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27017/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in WA No.15/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MD.M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIMSINGH YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27670 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For the parties: Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.
 Ms. Dipti B., Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Srivastava, Adv. for
 M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Advs.

 Mr. B.S. Rejesh Agrajit, Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Ojha, Adv. for
 Mr. Rjan K. Chaurasia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2

Issue notice. Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, learned
counsel appears for respondent No.1 and accepts notice
on behalf of respondent No.1 in both the matters. Other
respondents be served within four weeks.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and
is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER