

Ö
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27017/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in WA No.15/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MD.M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIMSINGH YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 27670 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan K. Chaurasia,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions along with S.L.P.(C) No.19357 of 2007 and batch.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|