

\$

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.2/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4446 OF 2009

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHHOTELAL SONWANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Jayshree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.
For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no merit or substance in the Interlocutory
Application and it is accordingly dismissed.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|