

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 4697/2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M. P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned along with connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.05.2016. (Copy Of the Record of Proceedings dated 12.05.2016 is enclosed herewith).

It is submitted that in pursuant to Court's order, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advocates
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR