

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4437/2009

M.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record subsequent event and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4697/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4438/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4439/2009

C.A. No. 4440/2009

C.A. No. 4441/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4442/2009

(WithOffice Report)

C.A. No. 4443/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4444/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4445/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4446/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14522/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14587/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C. A. No. 4437/2009 etc.

SLP(C) No. 14594/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14595/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14679/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14775/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14785/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14874/2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14877/2010
(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the additional facts, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14890/2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14933/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14964/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27017/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27670/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
 Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.
 M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

C. A. No. 4437/2009 etc.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh P., Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal K., Adv.
Mr. V. K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Samdarsh Sanjay, Adv.
Mr. Biswajeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master